FOI Request - 20190001

Response:

Could you please advise of the number of 'Notice of Intended Prosecution' that were issued to drivers, as a result of the activation of automatic camera device at M1-4434A J30-31 Northbound between 16:30 and 17:30 on 27/11/2018.

Response:

Between the times of 17:00 and 17:37 on the 27.11.2018 there were 10 Offences detected.

Request:

I also request the average number of 'Notice of Intended Prosecution' issued between 16:30 and 17:30 from the above device. If this data is not available, the number of notices issued the day before and the day after (or nearest days when the camera was activated) between 16:30 and 17:30 would suffice.

Response:

South Yorkshire Safety Cameras Have no control over the setting of the Variable Speed Limits, where they are set or their duration. This is the responsibility of the Highways Agency. The variable speed limits are set according to the current dynamic situation on the motorway, such as obstructions, broken down vehicles or accidents for example. South Yorkshire Safety Cameras merely process any Offences detected. Because of the unpredictable nature of incidents, there is no consistent data for any given period or day on which to formulate an average, however the data shown below is available for the shown.

Between the times of 16:28 and 17:51 on the 26.11.2018, there were 9 Offences detected.

Between the times of 16:24 and 17:50 on the 28.11.2018, there were 12 Offences detected.



